
PURCHASING 

TAB SHEET 

ITEM NO. 

BID FORM 

ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 

ISSUE QTY UNIT $ TOTAL UNIT $ TOTAL UNIT $ TOTAL

1

NEW INSTALLATION OF LARGE METERS

INCLUDING VAULTS, VALVES & BYPASS

PIPING

1 1.1 3” meter EA 2  $     8,691.42 17,382.84$                    $   7,000.00 14,000.00$                        $   3,800.00 7,600.00$                  

2 1.2 4” meter EA 10  $   11,851.94 118,519.40$                  $   7,000.00 70,000.00$                        $   5,000.00 50,000.00$                

3 1.3 6” meter EA 15  $   17,698.89 265,483.35$                  $   8,000.00 120,000.00$                      $   6,500.00 97,500.00$                

4 1.4 8” meter EA 20  $   29,234.78 584,695.60$                  $   9,500.00 190,000.00$                      $   8,600.00 172,000.00$              

5 1.5 10” meter EA 2  $   35,555.82 71,111.64$                    $   9,750.00 19,500.00$                        $ 12,000.00 24,000.00$                

6 1.6 12” Meter EA 1  $   38,716.33 38,716.33$                    $ 10,000.00 10,000.00$                        $ 14,000.00 14,000.00$                

2

NEW INSTALLATION OF ¾ TO 2” METERS

AND TAPS IN CONJUNCTION WITH NEW

LARGE METER OR DOUBLE DETECTOR

CHECK (DDC) INSTALLATION ONLY

7 2.1 ¾ or 1” Tap and Meter installation EA 5  $     2,370.39 11,851.95$                    $   1,250.00 6,250.00$                          $   1,200.00 6,000.00$                  

8 2.2 1½” or 2” Tap and meter  installation EA 5  $     2,844.47 14,222.35$                    $   2,000.00 10,000.00$                        $   2,100.00 10,500.00$                

9 2.3 ¾” Copper tubing installation after 15 ft LF 50  $          44.25 2,212.50$                      $        25.00 1,250.00$                          $        32.00 1,600.00$                  

10 2.4 1” Copper tubing installation after 15 ft LF 50  $          50.57 2,528.50$                      $        25.00 1,250.00$                          $        35.00 1,750.00$                  

11 2.5 1 ½” Copper tubing installation after 15 ft LF 50  $          55.31 2,765.50$                      $        75.00 3,750.00$                          $        40.00 2,000.00$                  

12 2.6 2” Copper tubing installation after 15 ft LF 50  $          60.05 3,002.50$                      $        75.00 3,750.00$                          $        50.00 2,500.00$                  

3 REPLACEMENT OF LARGE METERS ONLY

13 3.1 3” meter EA 2  $        543.34 1,086.68$                      $   4,500.00 9,000.00$                          $   1,900.00 3,800.00$                  

14 3.2 4” meter EA 2  $        729.63 1,459.26$                      $   4,500.00 9,000.00$                          $   1,950.00 3,900.00$                  

15 3.3 6” meter EA 2  $        919.05 1,838.10$                      $   5,000.00 10,000.00$                        $   2,300.00 4,600.00$                  

16 3.4 8” meter EA 2  $     2,494.21 4,988.42$                      $   5,500.00 11,000.00$                        $   2,900.00 5,800.00$                  

17 3.5 10” meter EA 2  $     2,547.64 5,095.28$                      $   6,000.00 12,000.00$                        $   4,150.00 8,300.00$                  

4

REPLACEMENT OF LARGE METERS

INCLUDING VAULTS, VALVES & BYPASS

PIPING

18 4.1 3” meter, vault, valves, bypass EA 2  $     8,691.42 17,382.84$                    $   7,500.00 15,000.00$                        $   7,400.00 14,800.00$                

19 4.2 4” meter, vault, valves, bypass EA 2  $   11,851.94 23,703.88$                    $   7,500.00 15,000.00$                        $   7,450.00 14,900.00$                

20 4.3 6” meter, vault, valves, bypass EA 5  $   17,698.89 88,494.45$                    $   8,000.00 40,000.00$                        $   8,600.00 43,000.00$                

21 4.4 8” meter, vault, valves, bypass EA 5  $   29,234.78 146,173.90$                  $   8,000.00 40,000.00$                        $ 13,750.00 68,750.00$                

22 4.5 10” meter, vault, valves, bypass EA 2  $   35,555.82 71,111.64$                    $   9,500.00 19,000.00$                        $ 14,700.00 29,400.00$                

5
REPLACEMENT OF LARGE METERS

INCLUDING VALVES & BYPASS PIPING

23 5.1 3” meter, valves, bypass EA 2  $     1,482.44 2,964.88$                      $   5,000.00 10,000.00$                        $   5,000.00 10,000.00$                

24 5.2 4” meter, valves, bypass EA 2  $     1,855.02 3,710.04$                      $   5,000.00 10,000.00$                        $   5,050.00 10,100.00$                

25 5.3 6” meter, valves, bypass EA 2  $     2,399.29 4,798.58$                      $   6,000.00 12,000.00$                        $   5,200.00 10,400.00$                

26 5.4 8” meter, valves, bypass EA 2  $     4,316.71 8,633.42$                      $   6,000.00 12,000.00$                        $   8,200.00 16,400.00$                

27 5.5 10” meter, valves, bypass EA 2  $     4,597.28 9,194.56$                      $   7,500.00 15,000.00$                        $ 10,500.00 21,000.00$                

6
PIPE INSTALLATION IN CONJUNCTION WITH

LARGE METER INSTALLATION

28 6.1 Installing 6” Ductile Iron Pipe LF 100  $        221.23 22,123.00$                    $        65.00 6,500.00$                          $        70.00 7,000.00$                  

29 6.2 Installing 8” Ductile Iron Pipe LF 200  $        244.94 48,988.00$                    $        75.00 15,000.00$                        $        85.00 17,000.00$                

30 6.3 Installing 10” Ductile Iron Pipe LF 100  $        323.96 32,396.00$                    $      110.00 11,000.00$                        $        97.00 9,700.00$                  

31 6.4 Installing 12” Ductile Iron Pipe LF 75  $        442.47 33,185.25$                    $      150.00 11,250.00$                        $      120.00 9,000.00$                  

7 METER VAULT & LID REPLACEMENT

32 7.1 Medium vault, 108”x60” inside dimension EA 10  $     5,056.83 50,568.30$                    $ 16,250.00 162,500.00$                      $   2,600.00 26,000.00$                

33 7.2 Large vault, 144”x72” inside dimension EA 10  $     5,530.90 55,309.00$                    $ 20,152.00 201,520.00$                      $   3,400.00 34,000.00$                

GRAND TOTAL:GRAND TOTAL: $1,765,697.94 $1,096,520.00 $757,300.00

BIDS MAILED BIDS MAILED ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT:  

  20ITB092320A-FB, Large Water Meter Installation 

VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME

RTS WATER SOLUTIONS LLC THE DICKERSON GROUP LLC WADE COOTS COMPANY INC.

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE TELEPHONE

CONTACT: CONTACT: CONTACT:

NO RESPONSE:

NO-BIDS: CHIEF ASSISTANT:



  20ITB092320A-FB, Large Water Meter Installation 

VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME

RTS WATER SOLUTIONS LLC THE DICKERSON GROUP LLC WADE COOTS COMPANY INC.

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE TELEPHONE

CONTACT: CONTACT: CONTACT:

BIDS RECEIVED:BIDS RECEIVED:

DEPT. AUTHORIZATION:

NO-BIDS: CHIEF ASSISTANT:



PURCHASING 

TAB SHEET 

ITEM NO. 

BID FORM 

ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 

ISSUE QTY UNIT $ TOTAL UNIT $ TOTAL UNIT $ TOTAL

8
METER AND DOUBLE DETECTOR CHECK (DDC)

VAULT ADJUSTMENT

34 8.1 Medium vault adjustment to grade (up) VF 15  $     2,370.39 35,555.85$                    $   6,500.00 97,500.00$                        $      850.00 12,750.00$                

35 8.2 Large vault adjustment to grade (up) VF 15  $     2,844.47 42,667.05$                    $   7,250.00 108,750.00$                      $      950.00 14,250.00$                

9
NEW INSTALLATION OF DDC, VAULT AND

VALVES

36 9.1 3” DDC EA 1  $     2,844.47 2,844.47$                      $   6,000.00 6,000.00$                          $   3,400.00 3,400.00$                  

37 9.2 4” DDC EA 5  $     4,582.75 22,913.75$                    $   6,000.00 30,000.00$                        $   3,450.00 17,250.00$                

38 9.3 6” DDC EA 5  $   11,377.86 56,889.30$                    $   6,500.00 32,500.00$                        $   3,750.00 18,750.00$                

39 9.4 8” DDC EA 5  $   13,432.20 67,161.00$                    $   7,000.00 35,000.00$                        $   4,600.00 23,000.00$                

40 9.5 10” DDC EA 1  $   29,234.78 29,234.78$                    $   8,000.00 8,000.00$                          $   6,600.00 6,600.00$                  

41 9.6 12” DDC EA 1  $   35,555.82 35,555.82$                    $   9,500.00 9,500.00$                          $   7,100.00 7,100.00$                  

10 REPLACEMENT OF DDC ONLY

42 10.1 3” DDC EA 1  $        490.25 490.25$                         $   4,000.00 4,000.00$                          $   1,500.00 1,500.00$                  

43 10.2 4” DDC EA 1  $        539.98 539.98$                         $   4,000.00 4,000.00$                          $   1,600.00 1,600.00$                  

44 10.3 6” DDC EA 1  $        591.26 591.26$                         $   4,250.00 4,250.00$                          $   1,800.00 1,800.00$                  

45 10.4 8” DDC EA 1  $        636.25 636.25$                         $   4,250.00 4,250.00$                          $   2,400.00 2,400.00$                  

46 10.5 10” DDC EA 1  $        662.97 662.97$                         $   5,500.00 5,500.00$                          $   2,900.00 2,900.00$                  

47 10.6 12” DDC EA 1  $        674.75 674.75$                         $   5,500.00 5,500.00$                          $   4,000.00 4,000.00$                  

11
SINGLE VALVE REPLACEMENT ON EXISTING

METERS

48 11.1 3” valve EA 2  $        446.82 893.64$                         $      500.00 1,000.00$                          $      670.00 1,340.00$                  

49 11.2 4” valve EA 2  $        496.55 993.10$                         $      500.00 1,000.00$                          $      700.00 1,400.00$                  

50 11.3 6” valve EA 2  $        547.83 1,095.66$                      $      750.00 1,500.00$                          $      800.00 1,600.00$                  

51 11.4 8” valve EA 2  $        592.82 1,185.64$                      $      750.00 1,500.00$                          $   1,000.00 2,000.00$                  

52 11.5 10” valve EA 2  $        619.54 1,239.08$                      $      800.00 1,600.00$                          $   1,250.00 2,500.00$                  

53 11.6 12” valve EA 2  $        631.32 1,262.64$                      $      925.00 1,850.00$                          $   1,500.00 3,000.00$                  

12

CUT IN OF VALVES IN CONJUNCTION WITH

EITHER NEW METER INSTALLATION OR METER

REPLACEMENT

54 12.1 Install 3” Gate valve w/valve box EA 2  $     1,185.20 2,370.40$                      $   3,500.00 7,000.00$                          $   1,700.00 3,400.00$                  

55 12.2 Install 4” Gate valve w/valve box EA 2  $     2,370.39 4,740.78$                      $   3,500.00 7,000.00$                          $   1,500.00 3,000.00$                  

56 12.3 Install 6” Gate valve w/valve box EA 2  $     3,792.62 7,585.24$                      $   6,000.00 12,000.00$                        $   1,600.00 3,200.00$                  

57 12.4 Install 8” Gate valve w/valve box EA 2  $     6,004.98 12,009.96$                    $   6,000.00 12,000.00$                        $   2,000.00 4,000.00$                  

58 12.5 Install 10” Gate valve w/valve box EA 2  $   13,432.20 26,864.40$                    $   8,500.00 17,000.00$                        $   2,300.00 4,600.00$                  

59 12.6 Install 12: Gate valve w/valve box EA 1  $   23,703.88 23,703.88$                    $   9,250.00 9,250.00$                          $   3,200.00 3,200.00$                  

13 INSTALLATION OF CASING AND CARRIER PIPE

60 13.1
8 inch DIP in 12” Bored Casing with 0.33” Wall 

Thickness
LF 100  $        553.09 55,309.00$                    $      500.00 50,000.00$                        $      240.00 24,000.00$                

61 13.2
10inch DIP in 16” Bored Casing with 0.375” Wall 

Thickness
LF 40  $        592.60 23,704.00$                    $      500.00 20,000.00$                        $      320.00 12,800.00$                

62 13.3
12 inch DIP in 20” Bored Casing with 0.375” Wall 

Thickness
LF 40  $        608.40 24,336.00$                    $      500.00 20,000.00$                        $      400.00 16,000.00$                

63 13.4
8 inch DIP in 12” Direct Bury Casing with 0.33” Wall 

Thickness
LF 40  $        553.09 22,123.60$                    $      500.00 20,000.00$                        $      190.00 7,600.00$                  

64 13.5
10 inch DIP in 16” Direct Bury Casing with 0.375” 

Wall Thickness
LF 40  $        592.60 23,704.00$                    $      625.00 25,000.00$                        $      260.00 10,400.00$                

65 13.6
12 inch DIP in 20” Direct Bury Casing with 0.375” 

Wall Thickness
LF 40  $        608.40 24,336.00$                    $      650.00 26,000.00$                        $      320.00 12,800.00$                

GRAND TOTAL: GRAND TOTAL: $553,874.50 $588,450.00 $234,140.00

BIDS MAILED BIDS MAILED ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT:  

BIDS RECEIVED: BIDS RECEIVED:

  20ITB092320A-FB, Large Water Meter Installation 

VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME

RTS WATER SOLUTIONS LLC THE DICKERSON GROUP LLC WADE COOTS COMPANY INC.

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE TELEPHONE

DEPT. AUTHORIZATION:

CONTACT: CONTACT: CONTACT:

NO RESPONSE:

NO-BIDS: CHIEF ASSISTANT:



PURCHASING 

TAB SHEET 

ITEM NO. 

BID FORM 

ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 

ISSUE QTY UNIT $ TOTAL UNIT $ TOTAL UNIT $ TOTAL

14

FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION, RELOCATION

AND HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT IN CONJUNCTION

WITH METER INSTALLATION AND REPLACEMENT

66 14.1 Fire Hydrant Installation (0-4 ½’ bury depth) EA 2  $     8,691.42 17,382.84$                    $   3,250.00 6,500.00$                          $   3,200.00 6,400.00$                  

67 14.2
Fire Hydrant Relocation (0-20’ distance from existing 

hydrant)
EA 2  $     7,111.16 14,222.32$                    $   4,150.00 8,300.00$                          $   2,400.00 4,800.00$                  

68 14.3 Install 6” Fire Hydrant Extension EA 2  $     2,844.47 5,688.94$                      $   2,000.00 4,000.00$                          $   1,200.00 2,400.00$                  

69 14.4 Install 12” Fire Hydrant Extension EA 2  $     3,318.54 6,637.08$                      $   2,000.00 4,000.00$                          $   1,400.00 2,800.00$                  

70 14.5 Install 18” Fire Hydrant Extension EA 2  $     3,792.62 7,585.24$                      $   2,250.00 4,500.00$                          $   1,700.00 3,400.00$                  

71 14.6 Install 24’ Fire Hydrant Extension EA 2  $     4,424.72 8,849.44$                      $   2,250.00 4,500.00$                          $   2,000.00 4,000.00$                  

72 14.7 Install 36” Fire Hydrant Extension EA 2  $     5,056.83 10,113.66$                    $   2,450.00 4,900.00$                          $   2,500.00 5,000.00$                  

15

WET TAPPING, VALVE AND VALVE BOX IN

CONJUNCTION WITH EITHER NEW METER

INSTALLATION OR METER REPLACEMENT

73 15.1 6”X6” EA 1  $     1,580.26 1,580.26$                      $   7,000.00 7,000.00$                          $   3,800.00 3,800.00$                  

74 15.2 6”X8” EA 4  $     1,896.31 7,585.24$                      $   7,000.00 28,000.00$                        $   4,150.00 16,600.00$                

75 15.3 6”x10” EA 1  $     2,370.39 2,370.39$                      $   7,500.00 7,500.00$                          $   5,700.00 5,700.00$                  

76 15.4 6”x12” EA 1  $     2,844.47 2,844.47$                      $   7,500.00 7,500.00$                          $   5,800.00 5,800.00$                  

77 15.5 6”x16” EA 1  $     3,318.54 3,318.54$                      $ 11,500.00 11,500.00$                        $ 12,500.00 12,500.00$                

78 15.6 6”x24” EA 1  $     3,792.62 3,792.62$                      $ 14,500.00 14,500.00$                        $ 18,000.00 18,000.00$                

79 15.7 8”x8” EA 5  $     3,792.62 18,963.10$                    $   7,000.00 35,000.00$                        $   4,900.00 24,500.00$                

80 15.8 8”x10” EA 5  $     3,792.62 18,963.10$                    $   8,500.00 42,500.00$                        $   6,700.00 33,500.00$                

81 15.9 8”x12” EA 5  $     3,792.62 18,963.10$                    $   8,500.00 42,500.00$                        $   6,800.00 34,000.00$                

82 15.1 8”x16” EA 1  $     5,530.90 5,530.90$                      $ 12,000.00 12,000.00$                        $ 14,000.00 14,000.00$                

83 15.11 8”x24” EA 1  $     7,111.16 7,111.16$                      $ 15,000.00 15,000.00$                        $ 18,000.00 18,000.00$                

84 15.12 10”x10” EA 1  $     3,792.62 3,792.62$                      $   8,500.00 8,500.00$                          $   8,000.00 8,000.00$                  

85 15.13 10”x12” EA 1  $     5,530.90 5,530.90$                      $   9,150.00 9,150.00$                          $   8,600.00 8,600.00$                  

86 15.14 10”x16” EA 1  $     7,111.16 7,111.16$                      $   9,850.00 9,850.00$                          $ 14,500.00 14,500.00$                

87 15.15 10”x24” EA 1  $     8,691.42 8,691.42$                      $ 16,000.00 16,000.00$                        $ 21,000.00 21,000.00$                

88 15.16 12”x12” EA 1  $     8,691.42 8,691.42$                      $ 10,250.00 10,250.00$                        $ 10,200.00 10,200.00$                

89 15.17 12”x16” EA 1  $     8,691.42 8,691.42$                      $ 14,000.00 14,000.00$                        $ 16,000.00 16,000.00$                

90 15.18 12”x24” EA 1  $    11,851.94 11,851.94$                    $ 18,000.00 18,000.00$                        $ 22,000.00 22,000.00$                

16

CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK INSTALLATION IN

CONJUNCTION WITH EITHER NEW METER

INSTALLATION OR METER REPLACEMENT

91 16.1 Concrete Thrust Block CU YD 200  $        442.47 88,494.00$                    $      330.00 66,000.00$                        $      285.00 57,000.00$                

17

CONCRETE & ASPHALT SIDEWALKS,

DRIVEWAYS, CURBS AND GUTTERS & STREET &

ROAD PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT AND FINISH IN

CONJUNCTION WITH EITHER NEW METER

INSTALLATION OR METER REPLACEMENT

92 17.1 Remove & Replace Concrete Curb LF 100  $          47.41 4,741.00$                      $        35.00 3,500.00$                          $        45.00 4,500.00$                  

93 17.2 Remove & Replace Granite Curb LF 50  $          71.11 3,555.50$                      $        65.00 3,250.00$                          $        90.00 4,500.00$                  

94 17.3 Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway SF 500  $          23.71 11,855.00$                    $         3.00 1,500.00$                          $          9.00 4,500.00$                  

95 17.4 Remove & Replace Asphalt Driveway SF 300  $          23.71 7,113.00$                      $         3.25 975.00$                             $          8.00 2,400.00$                  

96 17.5 Remove & Replace Gravel Driveway SF 300  $          23.71 7,113.00$                      $         1.00 300.00$                             $          7.00 2,100.00$                  

97 17.6 Remove & Replace Decorative Paver SF 300  $          23.71 7,113.00$                      $         5.00 1,500.00$                          $        15.00 4,500.00$                  

98 17.7 Remove & Replace Brick Driveway SF 300  $          23.71 7,113.00$                      $         5.00 1,500.00$                          $        13.00 3,900.00$                  

99 17.8 Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk SF 1000  $          15.80 15,800.00$                    $         2.75 2,750.00$                          $          8.00 8,000.00$                  

100 17.9 Remove & Replace Concrete Pavement SF 300  $          15.80 4,740.00$                      $         3.85 1,155.00$                          $        10.00 3,000.00$                  

101 17.1 Remove & Replace Asphalt Pavement SF 1000  $          15.80 15,800.00$                    $         3.50 3,500.00$                          $          8.00 8,000.00$                  

102 17.11 FC Standard Utility Cut Replacement SF 1000  $          12.64 12,640.00$                    $        49.50 49,500.00$                        $        18.00 18,000.00$                

103 17.12 1 ½ in Type “E” Asphalt Topping SF 300  $          18.96 5,688.00$                      $         7.00 2,100.00$                          $          4.00 1,200.00$                  

GRAND TOTAL: GRAND TOTAL: $407,628.78 $482,980.00 $437,100.00

BIDS MAILED BIDS MAILED ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT:  

BIDS RECEIVED: BIDS RECEIVED:

  20ITB092320A-FB, Large Water Meter Installation 

VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME

RTS WATER SOLUTIONS LLC THE DICKERSON GROUP LLC WADE COOTS COMPANY INC.

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE TELEPHONE

CONTACT: CONTACT: CONTACT:

DEPT. AUTHORIZATION:

NO RESPONSE:

NO-BIDS: CHIEF ASSISTANT:



PURCHASING 

TAB SHEET 

ITEM NO. 

BID FORM 

ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 

ISSUE QTY UNIT $ TOTAL UNIT $ TOTAL UNIT $ TOTAL

18

LABOR AND EQUIPMENT IN CONJUNCTION WITH

NEW METER INSTALLATION OR METER

REPLACEMENT (PREMIUM SERVICES)

104 18.1 After Normal Hours HR 50  $           94.85 4,742.50$                       $      250.00 12,500.00$                          $       450.00 22,500.00$                 

105 18.2 Weekends and Holidays HR 50  $         115.99 5,799.50$                       $      415.00 20,750.00$                          $       450.00 22,500.00$                 

106 18.3 Other Work HR 200  $         115.99 23,198.00$                     $      285.00 57,000.00$                          $       200.00 40,000.00$                 

19
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (FOR ITEMS

NOT INCLUDED IN BID SHEETW)

107 19.1 Temporary Grassing SF 5000  $             4.74 23,700.00$                     $           1.00 5,000.00$                            $           0.25 1,250.00$                   

108 19.2 Type “A” Silt Fence LF 200  $             6.32 1,264.00$                       $           3.50 700.00$                               $           2.00 400.00$                      

109 19.3 Type “B” Silt Fence LF 200  $             6.32 1,264.00$                       $           3.50 700.00$                               $           3.00 600.00$                      

110 19.4 Type “C” Silt Fence LF 200  $             6.32 1,264.00$                       $           3.50 700.00$                               $           5.00 1,000.00$                   

111 19.5 Staked Hay Bales EA 100  $         126.42 12,642.00$                     $        15.00 1,500.00$                            $           9.00 900.00$                      

112 19.6 Dirt Bag (silt control pumping system) EA 5  $         189.63 948.15$                           $   2,500.00 12,500.00$                          $       750.00 3,750.00$                   

20 TREE PROTECTION

113 20.1 Tree Protection Fence (active) LF 100  $             7.90 790.00$                           $           7.00 700.00$                               $           4.00 400.00$                      

114 20.2 Tree Protection Fence (passive) LF 100  $             7.90 790.00$                           $           7.00 700.00$                               $           4.00 400.00$                      

21 TREE REMOVAL

115 21.1 Tree removal, easy access IN 100  $           31.61 3,161.00$                       $        50.00 5,000.00$                            $         45.00 4,500.00$                   

116 21.2 Tree removal, difficult access IN 100  $           47.41 4,741.00$                       $      100.00 10,000.00$                          $         65.00 6,500.00$                   

22 ROCK EXCAVATION

117 22.1 Excavation and removal of rock CY 10  $         284.45 2,844.50$                       $      235.00 2,350.00$                            $       160.00 1,600.00$                   

23 TRENCH STABILIZATION

118 23.1 Suitable Earth Materials (borrow) CY 10  $         237.04 2,370.40$                       $        38.00 380.00$                               $         30.00 300.00$                      

119 23.2 Crusher Run CY 10  $         140.64 1,406.40$                       $        55.00 550.00$                               $         35.00 350.00$                      

120 23.3 Crushed Stone, No. 57 CY 10  $         140.64 1,406.40$                       $        55.00 550.00$                               $         40.00 400.00$                      

121 23.4 M-10 Sand CY 10  $         110.62 1,106.20$                       $        32.00 320.00$                               $         40.00 400.00$                      

24 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING FENCE

122 24.1 4-ft High Chain Link LF 100  $           31.61 3,161.00$                       $        32.00 3,200.00$                            $         20.00 2,000.00$                   

123 24.2 6-ft High Chain Link LF 100  $           39.51 3,951.00$                       $        42.50 4,250.00$                            $         25.00 2,500.00$                   

124 24.3 4-ft High Wood LF 100  $           23.71 2,371.00$                       $        28.00 2,800.00$                            $         35.00 3,500.00$                   

125 24.4 6-ft High Wood LF 100  $           31.61 3,161.00$                       $        32.00 3,200.00$                            $         45.00 4,500.00$                   

TOTAL - PAGE 4 (Item no. 104-125)TOTAL - PAGE 4 (Item no. 104-125) $106,082.05 $145,350.00 $120,250.00

TOTAL - PAGE 3 (Item no. 66-103)TOTAL - PAGE 3 (Item no. 66-103) $407,628.78 $482,980.00 $437,100.00

TOTAL - PAGE 2 (Item no. 34-65)TOTAL - PAGE 2 (Item no. 34-65) $553,874.50 $588,450.00 $234,140.00

TOTAL - PAGE 1 (Item no 1-33)TOTAL - PAGE 1 (Item no 1-33) $1,765,697.94 $1,096,520.00 $757,300.00

GRAND TOTAL: (Item no. 1-125)GRAND TOTAL: (Item no. 1-125) $2,833,283.27 $2,313,300.00 $1,548,790.00

BIDS MAILED BIDS MAILED ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT:  

BIDS RECEIVED: BIDS RECEIVED:

  20ITB092320A-FB, Large Water Meter Installation 

VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME VENDOR NAME

RTS WATER SOLUTIONS LLC THE DICKERSON GROUP LLC WADE COOTS COMPANY INC.

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE TELEPHONE

CONTACT: CONTACT: CONTACT:

DEPT. AUTHORIZATION:

NO RESPONSE:

NO-BIDS: CHIEF ASSISTANT:



PURCHASING 

TAB SHEET 

ITEM NO. 

BID FORM 

ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 

ISSUE QTY

2023 Reviced 

Pricing          

UNIT $
TOTAL

1

NEW INSTALLATION OF LARGE METERS

INCLUDING VAULTS, VALVES & BYPASS

PIPING

1 1.1 3” meter EA 1  $          4,370.00 4,370.00$                  

2 1.2 4” meter EA 1  $          5,750.00 5,750.00$                  

3 1.3 6” meter EA 1  $          7,475.00 7,475.00$                  

4 1.4 8” meter EA 1  $          9,890.00 9,890.00$                  

5 1.5 10” meter EA 1  $        13,800.00 13,800.00$                

6 1.6 12” Meter EA 1  $        16,100.00 16,100.00$                

 $                     -   

2

NEW INSTALLATION OF ¾ TO 2” METERS

AND TAPS IN CONJUNCTION WITH NEW

LARGE METER OR DOUBLE DETECTOR

CHECK (DDC) INSTALLATION ONLY  $                     -   

7 2.1 ¾ or 1” Tap and Meter installation EA 1  $          1,380.00 1,380.00$                  

8 2.2 1½” or 2” Tap and meter  installation EA 1  $          2,415.00 2,415.00$                  

9 2.3 ¾” Copper tubing installation after 15 ft LF 1  $               36.80 36.80$                       

10 2.4 1” Copper tubing installation after 15 ft LF 1  $               40.25 40.25$                       

11 2.5 1 ½” Copper tubing installation after 15 ft LF 1  $               46.00 46.00$                       

12 2.6 2” Copper tubing installation after 15 ft LF 1  $               57.50 57.50$                       

 $                     -   

3 REPLACEMENT OF LARGE METERS ONLY  $                     -   

13 3.1 3” meter EA 1  $          2,185.00 2,185.00$                  

14 3.2 4” meter EA 1  $          2,242.50 2,242.50$                  

15 3.3 6” meter EA 1  $          2,645.00 2,645.00$                  

16 3.4 8” meter EA 1  $          3,335.00 3,335.00$                  

17 3.5 10” meter EA 1  $          4,772.50 4,772.50$                  

 $                     -   

4

REPLACEMENT OF LARGE METERS

INCLUDING VAULTS, VALVES & BYPASS

PIPING  $                     -   

18 4.1 3” meter, vault, valves, bypass EA 1  $          8,510.00 8,510.00$                  

19 4.2 4” meter, vault, valves, bypass EA 1  $          8,567.50 8,567.50$                  

20 4.3 6” meter, vault, valves, bypass EA 1  $          9,890.00 9,890.00$                  

21 4.4 8” meter, vault, valves, bypass EA 1  $        15,812.50 15,812.50$                

22 4.5 10” meter, vault, valves, bypass EA 1  $        16,905.00 16,905.00$                

 $                     -   

5
REPLACEMENT OF LARGE METERS

INCLUDING VALVES & BYPASS PIPING  $                     -   

23 5.1 3” meter, valves, bypass EA 1  $          5,750.00 5,750.00$                  

24 5.2 4” meter, valves, bypass EA 1  $          5,807.50 5,807.50$                  

25 5.3 6” meter, valves, bypass EA 1  $          5,980.00 5,980.00$                  

26 5.4 8” meter, valves, bypass EA 1  $          9,430.00 9,430.00$                  

27 5.5 10” meter, valves, bypass EA 1  $        12,075.00 12,075.00$                
 $                     -   

6
PIPE INSTALLATION IN CONJUNCTION WITH

LARGE METER INSTALLATION  $                     -   

28 6.1 Installing 6” Ductile Iron Pipe LF 1  $               80.50 80.50$                       

29 6.2 Installing 8” Ductile Iron Pipe LF 1  $               97.75 97.75$                       

30 6.3 Installing 10” Ductile Iron Pipe LF 1  $             111.55 111.55$                     

31 6.4 Installing 12” Ductile Iron Pipe LF 1  $             138.00 138.00$                     
 $                     -   

7 METER VAULT & LID REPLACEMENT  $                     -   

32 7.1 Medium vault, 108”x60” inside dimension EA 1  $          2,990.00 2,990.00$                  

33 7.2 Large vault, 144”x72” inside dimension EA 1  $          3,910.00 3,910.00$                  

 $                     -   

8
METER AND DOUBLE DETECTOR CHECK

(DDC) VAULT ADJUSTMENT  $                     -   

34 8.1 Medium vault adjustment to grade (up) VF 1  $             977.50 977.50$                     

  20ITB092320A-FB, Large Water Meter Installation 

VENDOR NAME

WADE COOTS COMPANY INC.

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS

CONTACT:



  20ITB092320A-FB, Large Water Meter Installation 

VENDOR NAME

WADE COOTS COMPANY INC.

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS

CONTACT:

35 8.2 Large vault adjustment to grade (up) VF 1  $          1,092.50 1,092.50$                  

 $                     -   

9
NEW INSTALLATION OF DDC, VAULT AND

VALVES  $                     -   

36 9.1 3” DDC EA 1  $          3,910.00 3,910.00$                  

37 9.2 4” DDC EA 1  $          3,967.50 3,967.50$                  

38 9.3 6” DDC EA 1  $          4,312.50 4,312.50$                  

39 9.4 8” DDC EA 1  $          5,290.00 5,290.00$                  

40 9.5 10” DDC EA 1  $          7,590.00 7,590.00$                  

41 9.6 12” DDC EA 1  $          8,165.00 8,165.00$                  

 $                     -   

10 REPLACEMENT OF DDC ONLY  $                     -   

42 10.1 3” DDC EA 1  $          1,725.00 1,725.00$                  

43 10.2 4” DDC EA 1  $          1,840.00 1,840.00$                  

44 10.3 6” DDC EA 1  $          2,070.00 2,070.00$                  

45 10.4 8” DDC EA 1  $          2,760.00 2,760.00$                  

46 10.5 10” DDC EA 1  $          3,335.00 3,335.00$                  

47 10.6 12” DDC EA 1  $          4,600.00 4,600.00$                  

 $                     -   

11
SINGLE VALVE REPLACEMENT ON

EXISTING METERS  $                     -   

48 11.1 3” valve EA 1  $             770.50 770.50$                     

49 11.2 4” valve EA 1  $             805.00 805.00$                     

50 11.3 6” valve EA 1  $             920.00 920.00$                     

51 11.4 8” valve EA 1  $          1,150.00 1,150.00$                  

52 11.5 10” valve EA 1  $          1,437.50 1,437.50$                  

53 11.6 12” valve EA 1  $          1,725.00 1,725.00$                  

 $                     -   

12

CUT IN OF VALVES IN CONJUNCTION WITH

EITHER NEW METER INSTALLATION OR

METER REPLACEMENT  $                     -   

54 12.1 Install 3” Gate valve w/valve box EA 1  $          1,955.00 1,955.00$                  

55 12.2 Install 4” Gate valve w/valve box EA 1  $          1,725.00 1,725.00$                  

56 12.3 Install 6” Gate valve w/valve box EA 1  $          1,840.00 1,840.00$                  

57 12.4 Install 8” Gate valve w/valve box EA 1  $          2,300.00 2,300.00$                  

58 12.5 Install 10” Gate valve w/valve box EA 1  $          2,645.00 2,645.00$                  

59 12.6 Install 12: Gate valve w/valve box EA 1  $          3,680.00 3,680.00$                  

 $                     -   

13
INSTALLATION OF CASING AND CARRIER

PIPE  $                     -   

60 13.1
8 inch DIP in 12” Bored Casing with 0.33” Wall 

Thickness
LF 1  $             276.00 276.00$                     

61 13.2
10inch DIP in 16” Bored Casing with 0.375” 

Wall Thickness
LF 1  $             368.00 368.00$                     

62 13.3
12 inch DIP in 20” Bored Casing with 0.375” 

Wall Thickness
LF 1  $             460.00 460.00$                     

63 13.4
8 inch DIP in 12” Direct Bury Casing with 0.33” 

Wall Thickness
LF 1  $             218.50 218.50$                     

64 13.5
10 inch DIP in 16” Direct Bury Casing with 

0.375” Wall Thickness
LF 1  $             299.00 299.00$                     

65 13.6
12 inch DIP in 20” Direct Bury Casing with 

0.375” Wall Thickness
LF 1  $             368.00 368.00$                     

 $                     -   

14

FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION,

RELOCATION AND HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT IN

CONJUNCTION WITH METER INSTALLATION

AND REPLACEMENT  $                     -   

66 14.1 Fire Hydrant Installation (0-4 ½’ bury depth) EA 1  $          3,680.00 3,680.00$                  

67 14.2
Fire Hydrant Relocation (0-20’ distance from 

existing hydrant)
EA 1  $          2,760.00 2,760.00$                  

68 14.3 Install 6” Fire Hydrant Extension EA 1  $          1,380.00 1,380.00$                  

69 14.4 Install 12” Fire Hydrant Extension EA 1  $          1,610.00 1,610.00$                  

70 14.5 Install 18” Fire Hydrant Extension EA 1  $          1,955.00 1,955.00$                  

71 14.6 Install 24’ Fire Hydrant Extension EA 1  $          2,300.00 2,300.00$                  

72 14.7 Install 36” Fire Hydrant Extension EA 1  $          2,875.00 2,875.00$                  

 $                     -   
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VENDOR NAME

WADE COOTS COMPANY INC.

TELEPHONE
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CONTACT:

15

WET TAPPING, VALVE AND VALVE BOX IN

CONJUNCTION WITH EITHER NEW METER

INSTALLATION OR METER REPLACEMENT  $                     -   

73 15.1 6”X6” EA 1  $          4,370.00 4,370.00$                  

74 15.2 6”X8” EA 1  $          4,772.50 4,772.50$                  

75 15.3 6”x10” EA 1  $          6,555.00 6,555.00$                  

76 15.4 6”x12” EA 1  $          6,670.00 6,670.00$                  

77 15.5 6”x16” EA 1  $        14,375.00 14,375.00$                

78 15.6 6”x24” EA 1  $        20,700.00 20,700.00$                

79 15.7 8”x8” EA 1  $          5,635.00 5,635.00$                  

80 15.8 8”x10” EA 1  $          7,705.00 7,705.00$                  

81 15.9 8”x12” EA 1  $          7,820.00 7,820.00$                  

82 15.1 8”x16” EA 1  $        16,100.00 16,100.00$                

83 15.11 8”x24” EA 1  $        20,700.00 20,700.00$                

84 15.12 10”x10” EA 1  $          9,200.00 9,200.00$                  

85 15.13 10”x12” EA 1  $          9,890.00 9,890.00$                  

86 15.14 10”x16” EA 1  $        16,675.00 16,675.00$                

87 15.15 10”x24” EA 1  $        24,150.00 24,150.00$                

88 15.16 12”x12” EA 1  $        11,730.00 11,730.00$                

89 15.17 12”x16” EA 1  $        18,400.00 18,400.00$                

90 15.18 12”x24” EA 1  $        25,300.00 25,300.00$                

 $                     -   

16

CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK INSTALLATION

IN CONJUNCTION WITH EITHER NEW

METER INSTALLATION OR METER

REPLACEMENT  $                     -   

91 16.1 Concrete Thrust Block CU YD 1  $             327.75 327.75$                     

 $                     -   

17

CONCRETE & ASPHALT SIDEWALKS,

DRIVEWAYS, CURBS AND GUTTERS &

STREET & ROAD PAVEMENT

REPLACEMENT AND FINISH IN

CONJUNCTION WITH EITHER NEW METER

INSTALLATION OR METER REPLACEMENT  $                     -   

92 17.1 Remove & Replace Concrete Curb LF 1  $               51.75 51.75$                       

93 17.2 Remove & Replace Granite Curb LF 1  $             103.50 103.50$                     

94 17.3 Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway SF 1  $               10.35 10.35$                       

95 17.4 Remove & Replace Asphalt Driveway SF 1  $                 9.20 9.20$                         

96 17.5 Remove & Replace Gravel Driveway SF 1  $                 8.05 8.05$                         

97 17.6 Remove & Replace Decorative Paver SF 1  $               17.25 17.25$                       

98 17.7 Remove & Replace Brick Driveway SF 1  $               14.95 14.95$                       

99 17.8 Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk SF 1  $                 9.20 9.20$                         

100 17.9 Remove & Replace Concrete Pavement SF 1  $               11.50 11.50$                       

101 17.1 Remove & Replace Asphalt Pavement SF 1  $                 9.20 9.20$                         

102 17.11 FC Standard Utility Cut Replacement SF 1  $               20.70 20.70$                       

103 17.12 1 ½ in Type “E” Asphalt Topping SF 1  $                 4.60 4.60$                         

 $                     -   

18

LABOR AND EQUIPMENT IN CONJUNCTION

WITH NEW METER INSTALLATION OR

METER REPLACEMENT (PREMIUM

SERVICES)  $                     -   

104 18.1 After Normal Hours HR 1  $             517.50 517.50$                     

105 18.2 Weekends and Holidays HR 1  $             517.50 517.50$                     

106 18.3 Other Work HR 1  $             230.00 230.00$                     

 $                     -   

19
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (FOR

ITEMS NOT INCLUDED IN BID SHEETW)  $                     -   

107 19.1 Temporary Grassing SF 1  $                 0.29 0.29$                         

108 19.2 Type “A” Silt Fence LF 1  $                 2.30 2.30$                         

109 19.3 Type “B” Silt Fence LF 1  $                 3.45 3.45$                         

110 19.4 Type “C” Silt Fence LF 1  $                 5.75 5.75$                         

111 19.5 Staked Hay Bales EA 1  $               10.35 10.35$                       

112 19.6 Dirt Bag (silt control pumping system) EA 1  $             862.50 862.50$                     
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VENDOR NAME

WADE COOTS COMPANY INC.

TELEPHONE
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CONTACT:

 $                     -   

20 TREE PROTECTION  $                     -   

113 20.1 Tree Protection Fence (active) LF 1  $                 4.60 4.60$                         

114 20.2 Tree Protection Fence (passive) LF 1  $                 4.60 4.60$                         

 $                     -   

21 TREE REMOVAL  $                     -   

115 21.1 Tree removal, easy access IN 1  $               51.75 51.75$                       

116 21.2 Tree removal, difficult access IN 1  $               74.75 74.75$                       

 $                     -   

22 ROCK EXCAVATION  $                     -   

117 22.1 Excavation and removal of rock CY 1  $             184.00 184.00$                     

 $                     -   

23 TRENCH STABILIZATION  $                     -   

118 23.1 Suitable Earth Materials (borrow) CY 1  $               34.50 34.50$                       

119 23.2 Crusher Run CY 1  $               40.25 40.25$                       

120 23.3 Crushed Stone, No. 57 CY 1  $               46.00 46.00$                       

121 23.4 M-10 Sand CY 1  $               46.00 46.00$                       

 $                     -   

24 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING FENCE  $                     -   

122 24.1 4-ft High Chain Link LF 1  $               23.00 23.00$                       

123 24.2 6-ft High Chain Link LF 1  $               28.75 28.75$                       

124 24.3 4-ft High Wood LF 1  $               40.25 40.25$                       

125 24.4 6-ft High Wood LF 1  $               51.75 51.75$                       

GRAND TOTAL:GRAND TOTAL:

BIDS MAILED BIDS MAILED  

BIDS RECEIVED:BIDS RECEIVED:

DEPT. AUTHORIZATION:

CHIEF ASSISTANT:


